

## **News Release**

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Claire Hill Phone: 931-375-0217

Email: chill@heritagebankandtrust.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Heritage Bank & Trust Honors Maury County Linemen

(April 20, 2018) — Heritage Bank & Trust provided breakfast for linemen from Duck River Electric Membership Corporation, Mount Pleasant Power System & Columbia Power and Water Systems on Thursday, April 19 and Friday, April 20 in honor of National Lineman Appreciation Day, which is celebrated in April.

"We don't think of linemen unless our electricity is out," says Heritage Bank & Trust President & CEO Jim Robinson. "They have extremely dangerous jobs and we are thankful for everything they do to keep the lights on. This breakfast was meant to honor them and showcase our appreciation for these hardworking men."

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with offices in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of February 2018, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$140 million.